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May 2019

 0.24 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 2.5718 

 2.5720 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.1159 

 0.1847 

 0.8386 

 8.23 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 16.62 Per cwt Per cwt 16.94 
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$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 18.94%

 5.46%

 40.79%

 34.81%

 23.86%

 8.56%

 28.78%

 38.80%

 149,091,814 

 42,973,822 

 321,034,572 

 273,937,295 

 103,554,394 

 37,178,291 

 124,913,832 

 168,428,160 

 434,074,677  787,037,503 

 18.32 

 16.48 

 16.38 

 16.29 

 18.77 

 16.48 

 16.38 

 16.29 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.654% 4.002%

 3.226%

 5.770%

 8.996%

 18.42  17.33 $$

Alyce L. Owen, Acting Market AdministratorJune 13, 2019



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
May 2019

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

May

2019

April

2019 2018

May

 787,037,503 
 25,388,307 

 492 
 51,602 

 149,091,814 

 18.94%

 0.24 

 18.42 
 16.62 

 5.770%
 3.226%
 4.002%

 754,288,717  770,186,686  4.34%  2.19%
 25,142,957  24,844,732  0.98%  2.19%

 492  526 
 51,104  47,233  0.97%  9.25%

 19.48%  20.26%

 146,941,620  156,005,159 
 2.054%  2.036%  1.995%

 4,809,413  4,898,054  5,032,424 

 0.15  0.00 
 15.18  16.11 

 5.762%
 3.192%
 3.967%

 5.778%
 3.269%
 4.071%

 18.13  16.78 

 1.46% -4.43%

-1.81% -4.43%

 0.09  0.24 
 0.51  1.44 
 0.29  1.64 
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$
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$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
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Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

May

2019

April

2019

May

2018

May 2019
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 103,554,394 

 23.86%

 16.94 
 17.33 

 3.654%

 24.07%  22.98%

 440,355,168  459,346,473  434,074,677 

 105,536,264  106,005,433 

 14,002,409  14,678,506  14,817,628 
 84  76  76 

 166,695  193,138  194,969 

 2.223%  2.134%  2.180%

 3,340,464  3,533,514  3,404,396 

 16.43 
 16.86 

 15.28 
 15.55 

 3.605% 3.673%

-1.43% -5.50%
-4.61% -5.50%

-13.69% -14.50%

-2.31% -1.88%

-5.46% -1.88%

 0.51  1.66 
 1.78  0.47 

1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


