#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

# Announcement of Uniform Prices May 2019

Pacific Northwest Order 124			Arizona Order 131			
Producer Price Differentia	al \$	0.24	Per cwt			
Butterfat	\$	2.5718	Per lb	Skim	\$	8.23 Per cwt
Protein	\$	2.1159	Per lb			
Other Solids	\$	0.1847	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	2.5720 Per lb
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.8386	Per lb			
Statistical Uniform Pric	e \$	16.62	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	<b>16.94</b> Per cwt

# **Classification of Producer Milk**

## **Pacific Northwest Order 124**

#### **Arizona Order 131**

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	18.94%	149,091,814	\$ 18.32	Class I	23.86%	103,554,394	\$ 18.77
Class II	5.46%	42,973,822	\$ 16.48	Class II	8.56%	37,178,291	\$ 16.48
Class III	40.79%	321,034,572	\$ 16.38	Class III	28.78%	124,913,832	\$ 16.38
Class IV	34.81%	273,937,295	\$ 16.29	Class IV	38.80%	168,428,160	\$ 16.29
Total Producer Milk		787,037,503		Total Produce	er Milk	434,074,677	

### **Selected Pool Statistics**

Pacific Northwest Order	124	Arizona Order 131		
Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.002%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.654%	
Average Pool Protein Test	3.226%			
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.770%			
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	8.996%			
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 18.42	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 17.33	

# **Selected Pool Statistics**

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124	May 2019	April 2019	May 2018	May : Change Last Month	From
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	787,037,503 25,388,307 <b>492</b> <b>51,602</b>	754,288,717 25,142,957 492 51,104	770,186,686 24,844,732 526 47,233	4.34% 0.98% <b>0.97%</b>	2.19% 2.19% <b>9.25%</b>
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	149,091,814 2.054% 18.94% 4,809,413	146,941,620 2.036% 19.48% 4,898,054	156,005,159 1.995% 20.26% 5,032,424	1.46%	-4.43% -4.43%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 0.24 \$ 16.62 \$ 18.42	\$ 0.15 \$ 16.11 \$ 18.13	\$ 0.00 \$ 15.18 \$ 16.78	\$ 0.09 \$ 0.51 \$ 0.29	\$ 0.24 \$ 1.44 \$ 1.64
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test	4.002% 3.226% 5.770%	4.071% 3.269% 5.778%	3.967% 3.192% 5.762%		
Arizona Order 131	May 2019	April 2019	May 2018 1/	May 2019 Change From Last Month Last Year	
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	434,074,677 14,002,409 <b>84</b> <b>166,695</b>	440,355,168 14,678,506 76 193,138	459,346,473 14,817,628 76 194,969	-1.43% -4.61% -13.69%	-5.50% -5.50% -14.50%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	103,554,394 2.223% 23.86% 3,340,464	106,005,433 2.134% 24.07% 3,533,514	105,536,264 2.180% 22.98% 3,404,396	-2.31% -5.46%	-1.88%

\$ \$

16.94

17.33

3.654%

\$

15.28

15.55

3.605%

16.43

16.86

3.673%

\$ \$

1.66

1.78

0.51

0.47

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)

Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

\$

<sup>1/</sup> Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.